Clubhouse and Activity Schedule — January 2025

EVERY DAY IN JANUARY

8am — 10pm  Pickleball/Tennis Courts Open
10am — 10pm Pools Open

* The Water Exercise groups may not meet every day
they are scheduled.

January 1, Wednesday
7:30 - 10:30am  CD~ Morning Coffee Club

8 — 9am CU~ Walking Club Aerobics Tape
8:30 — 9am Lap Swimming (Big Pool)

9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Big Pool)

9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Small Pool)

9 - 10:30am Shuffleboard

9:15-11:30am  Golf League (Meet at Tee #1)
T1am - 1pm CPL~ Cornhole

1 - 4pm CD~ Cards with Janis (Private)
6 — 9:30pm CD~ 65 Card Game

6:30 — 10pm CD~ Single Pinochle

January 2, Thursday

7:30 — 10:30am  CD~ Morning Coffee Club
8:30 — 9am Lap Swimming (Big Pool)

9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Big Pool)

9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Small Pool)

9 - 10:30am Shuffleboard

1 - 3:30pm CD~ Rummycube

6 — 8pm CD~ Wizard Card Game

6 — 9pm CD~ Pegs & Jokers

6 — 9pm CD~ Dominoes (Private)

6 — 10pm CD~ Texas Hold'em

6 — 10pm CD~ Texas Hold’em with Dave T.

January 3, Friday
7:30 - 10:30am  CD~ Morning Coffee Club

8 — 9am CU~ Walking Club Aerobics Tape
8:30 — 9am Lap Swimming (Big Pool)

9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Big Pool)

9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Small Pool)

9 - 10:30am Shuffleboard

9:15-11:30am  Golf League (Meet at Tee #1)
T1am — 12:30pm CD~ Healthy Heart Cooking
3:30 - 5:30pm CU~ Bingo Card Sales

5:30 - 9:30pm CU~ Bingo Night

6 — 10pm CD~ Texas Hold'em

6:30 — 9pm CD~ Penny Poker with Roger

January 4, Saturday
7:30 - 10:30am  CD~ Morning Coffee Club

8:30 - 9am Lap Swimming (Big Pool)

9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Big Pool)

9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Small Pool)
9am - 12pm CD~ Mahjong

9:15-11:30am  Golf League (Meet at Tee #1)

January 5, Sunday
8:30 — 9am

8:30 — 10am

9 — 10am

9 - 10am

6 — 9:30pm

6:30 — 10pm

January 6, Monday

7:30 — 10:30am
8 — 9am

8:30 — 9am

9 — 10am

9 — 10am

9 - 10:30am
9:15 - 11:30am
10 - 11am
1T-3pm

6:30 — 9:30pm
7 —9:30pm

January 7, Tuesday

Lap Swimming (Big Pool)
CU~ Church Service

Water Exercise* (Big Pool)
Water Exercise* (Small Pool)
CD~ 65 Card Game

CD~ Double Pinochle

CD~ Morning Coffee Club

CU~ Walking Club Aerobics Tape
Lap Swimming (Big Pool)

Water Exercise* (Big Pool)
Water Exercise* (Small Pool)
Shuffleboard

Golf League (Meet at Tee #1)
CU~ Breakfast Planning Meeting
CU~ Quarter Bingo

CD~ Mahjong

CU~ Euchre

7:30 — 10:30am  CD~ Morning Coffee Club

8:15 - 9:15am CU~ Yoga

8:30 - 9am Lap Swimming (Big Pool)

9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Big Pool)

9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Small Pool)

9 — 10:30am Shuffleboard

T0am - 12pm CU~ CPR-AED Training
1-3pm CD~ Ladies Crafting

1 - 3:30pm CD~ Greeting Card Workshop
1:30 — 3pm CU~ E&E Ticket Sales

6 — 10pm CD~ Texas Hold’em

6:30 — 8pm CU~ Left-Center-Right Dice Game
6:45 - 9:30pm CD~ Cribbage

7 —9:30pm CD~ Cancellation Hearts Cards
January 8, Wednesday

7:30 — 10:30am  CD~ Morning Coffee Club

8 — 9am CU~ Walking Club Aerobics Tape
8:30 - 9am Lap Swimming (Big Pool)

9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Big Pool)

9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Small Pool)

9 - 10:30am Shuffleboard

9:15-11:30am  Golf League (Meet at Tee #1)
10 - 11:30am CU~ E&E Ticket Sales

T1am - 1pm CPL~ Cornhole

1 - 4pm CD~ Cards with Janis (Private)
1:30 — 3pm CU~ Bible Study

6 — 8pm CU~ Sewer Project Update

6 — 9:30pm CD~ 65 Card Game

6:30 — 10pm CD~ Single Pinochle



Clubhouse and Activity Schedule — January 2025

January 9, Thursday

7:30 - 10:30am  CD~ Morning Coffee Club
8:30 - 9am Lap Swimming (Big Pool)

8:30 — 9:30am CU~ Country Line Dancing

9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Big Pool)

9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Small Pool)
9 - 10:30am Shuffleboard

10am - 12pm CU~ Art Class

1 - 3:30pm CD~ Rummycube

2 - 4pm CU~ Ukelele Class

6 — 8pm CD~ Wizard Card Game

6 — 9pm CD~ Pegs & Jokers

6 — 9pm CD~ Dominoes (Private)

6 — 10pm CD~ Texas Hold'em

6 — 10pm CD~ Texas Hold’em with Dave T.
7 — 8:30pm CU~ Guitar Jam & Sing-a-Long

January 10, Friday
7:30 — 10:30am  CD~ Morning Coffee Club

8 — 9am CU~ Walking Club Aerobics Tape
8:30 - 9am Lap Swimming (Big Pool)

9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Big Pool)

9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Small Pool)

9 — 10:30am Shuffleboard

9:15-11:30am  Golf League (Meet at Tee #1)
T1am - 12:30pm CD~ Healthy Heart Cooking
1-2pm CU~ TED Talks

3:30 - 5:30pm CU~ Bingo Card Sales

5:30 - 9:30pm CU~ Bingo Night

6 — 10pm CD~ Texas Hold'em

6:30 — 9pm CD~ Penny Poker with Roger

January 11, Saturday
7:30 - 10:30am  CD~ Morning Coffee Club

8:30 - 9am Lap Swimming (Big Pool)

9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Big Pool)

9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Small Pool)
9 - 10am CU~ ORO Breakfast

9am - 12pm CD~ Mahjong

9:15-11:30am  Golf League (Meet at Tee #1)

January 12, Sunday

8:30 - 9am Lap Swimming (Big Pool)
8:30 — 10am CU~ Church Service

9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Big Pool)

9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Small Pool)
6 — 9:30pm CD~ 65 Card Game

6:30 — 10pm CD~ Double Pinochle

January 13, Monday

7:30 — 10:30am
8 — 9am

8:30 — 9am

9 - 10am

9 — 10am

9 - 10:30am
9:15 - 11:30am
10 - 11am
1T-3pm

6:30 — 9:30pm
7 —9:30pm

CD~ Morning Coffee Club
CU~ Walking Club Aerobics Tape
Lap Swimming (Big Pool)
Water Exercise* (Big Pool)
Water Exercise* (Small Pool)
Shuffleboard

Golf League (Meet at Tee #1)
CU~ Canada Day Meeting
CU~ Quarter Bingo

CD~ Mahjong

CU~ Euchre

January 14, Tuesday

7:30 — 10:30am
8:15 - 9:15am
8:30 — 9am

9 - 10am

9 - 10am

9 - 10:30am
T0am - 12pm
1T-3pm

1:30 — 3pm

6 — 8:30pm

6 — 10pm
6:30 — 8pm
6:45 - 9:30pm
7 —9:30pm

CD~ Morning Coffee Club

CU~ Yoga

Lap Swimming (Big Pool)
Water Exercise* (Big Pool)
Water Exercise* (Small Pool)
Shuffleboard

CU~ E&E Committee Meeting
CD~ Ladies Crafting

CU~ E&E Ticket Sales

CU~ Bunco

CD~ Texas Hold'em

CU~ Left-Center-Right Dice Game
CD~ Cribbage

CD~ Cancellation Hearts Cards

January 15, Wednesday

7:30 — 10:30am
8 — 9am

8:30 — 9am

9 — 10am

9 - 10am

9 - 10:30am
9:15 - 11:30am
10 - 11:30am
T1am — 1pm
1-4pm

1:30 = 3pm

6 — 9:30pm
6:30 — 10pm

7 - 9pm

CD~ Morning Coffee Club
CU~ Walking Club Aerobics Tape
Lap Swimming (Big Pool)
Water Exercise* (Big Pool)
Water Exercise* (Small Pool)
Shuffleboard

Golf League (Meet at Tee #1)
CU~ E&E Ticket Sales

CPL~ Cornhole

CD~ Cards with Janis (Private)
CU~ Bible Study

CD~ 65 Card Game

CD~ Single Pinochle

CU~ Military Whist

January 16, Thursday [morning]

7:30 — 10:30am
8:30 — 9am
8:30 — 9:30am
9 — 10am

9 — 10am

9 - 10:30am
10am - 12pm

CD~ Morning Coffee Club
Lap Swimming (Big Pool)
CU~ Country Line Dancing
Water Exercise* (Big Pool)
Water Exercise* (Small Pool)
Shuffleboard

CU~ Art Class



Clubhouse and Activity Schedule — January 2025

January 16, Thursday [afternoon]

1T - 3:30pm
2 - 4pm

6 — 8pm

6 — 9pm

6 — 9pm

6 — 10pm
6 — 10pm
7 — 8:30pm

January 17, Friday

7:30 - 10:30am
8 — 9am

8:30 — 9am

9 - 10am

9 - 10am

9 - 10:30am
9:15 - 11:30am
T1am — 12:30pm
1-2pm

3:30 — 5:30pm
5:30 - 9:30pm
6 — 10pm

6:30 — 9pm

CD~ Rummycube

CU~ Ukelele Class

CD~ Wizard Card Game

CD~ Pegs & Jokers

CD~ Dominoes (Private)

CD~ Texas Hold'em

CD~ Texas Hold’em with Dave T.
CU~ Guitar Jam & Sing-a-Long

CD~ Morning Coffee Club
CU~ Walking Club Aerobics Tape
Lap Swimming (Big Pool)
Water Exercise* (Big Pool)
Water Exercise* (Small Pool)
Shuffleboard

Golf League (Meet at Tee #1)
CD~ Healthy Heart Cooking
CU~ TED Talks

CU~ Bingo Card Sales

CU~ Bingo Night

CD~ Texas Hold'em

CD~ Penny Poker with Roger

January 18, Saturday

7:30 — 10:30am
8:30 — 9am

9 - 10am

9 - 10am

9am - 12pm
9:15 - 11:30am
T0am — 12pm
7 —10pm

January 19, Sunday

8:30 — 9am
8:30 — 10am
9 - 10am

9 — 10am

6 — 9:30pm
6:30 — 10pm

CD~ Morning Coffee Club
Lap Swimming (Big Pool)
Water Exercise* (Big Pool)
Water Exercise* (Small Pool)
CD~ Mahjong

Golf League (Meet at Tee #1)
CU~ ORO Board Meeting
CU~ Astronomics Dance

Lap Swimming (Big Pool)
CU~ Church Service

Water Exercise* (Big Pool)
Water Exercise* (Small Pool)
CD~ 65 Card Game

CD~ Double Pinochle

January 20, Monday

7:30 — 10:30am
8 — 9am

8:30 — 9am

9 - 10am

9 - 10am

9 - 10:30am
9:15 - 11:30am
1T-3pm

6:30 — 9:30pm
7 —9:30pm

CD~ Morning Coffee Club

CU~ Walking Club Aerobics Tape
Lap Swimming (Big Pool)

Water Exercise* (Big Pool)

Water Exercise* (Small Pool)
Shuffleboard

Golf League (Meet at Tee #1)
CU~ Quarter Bingo

CD~ Mahjong

CU~ Euchre

January 21, Tuesday

7:30 - 10:30am  CD~ Morning Coffee Club

8:15 - 9:15am CU~ Yoga

8:30 — 9am Lap Swimming (Big Pool)

9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Big Pool)

9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Small Pool)

9 - 10:30am Shuffleboard

1-3pm CD~ Ladies Crafting

1 - 3:30pm CD~ Greeting Card Workshop
1:30 — 3pm CU~ E&E Ticket Sales

6 — 8:30pm CU~ Bunco

6 — 10pm CD~ Texas Hold'em

6:30 — 8pm CU~ Left-Center-Right Dice Game
6:45 - 9:30pm CD~ Cribbage

7 —9:30pm CD~ Cancellation Hearts Cards
January 22, Wednesday

7:30 - 10:30am  CD~ Morning Coffee Club

8 — 9am CU~ Walking Club Aerobics Tape
8:30 — 9am Lap Swimming (Big Pool)

9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Big Pool)

9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Small Pool)

9 - 10:30am Shuffleboard

9:15-11:30am  Golf League (Meet at Tee #1)
10 - 11:30am CU~ E&E Ticket Sales

T1am - 1pm CPL~ Cornhole

1-4pm CD~ Cards with Janis (Private)
1:30 — 3pm CU~ Bible Study

6 — 8pm CU~ Sewer Project Update

6 — 9:30pm CD~ 65 Card Game

6:30 — 10pm CD~ Single Pinochle

January 23, Thursday

7:30 - 10:30am  CD~ Morning Coffee Club
8:30 - 9am Lap Swimming (Big Pool)

8:30 — 9:30am CU~ Country Line Dancing

9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Big Pool)

9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Small Pool)

9 - 10:30am Shuffleboard

10am — 12pm CU~ Art Class

1 - 3:30pm CD~ Rummycube

2 - 4pm CU~ Ukelele Class

6 — 8pm CD~ Wizard Card Game

6 — 9pm CD~ Pegs & Jokers

6 — 9pm CD~ Dominoes (Private)

6 — 10pm CD~ Texas Hold'em

6 — 10pm CD~ Texas Hold’em with Dave T.
7 — 8:30pm CU~ Guitar Jam & Sing-a-Long



January 24, Friday

7:30 - 10:30am
8 — 9am

8:30 — 9am

9 - 10am

9 - 10am

9 - 10:30am
9:15 - 11:30am
T1am — 12:30pm
1-2pm

3:30 — 5:30pm
5:30 - 9:30pm
6 — 10pm

6:30 — 9pm
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CD~ Morning Coffee Club
CU~ Walking Club Aerobics Tape
Lap Swimming (Big Pool)
Water Exercise* (Big Pool)
Water Exercise* (Small Pool)
Shuffleboard

Golf League (Meet at Tee #1)
CD~ Healthy Heart Cooking
CU~ TED Talks

CU~ Bingo Card Sales

CU~ Bingo Night

CD~ Texas Hold'em

CD~ Penny Poker with Roger

January 25, Saturday

7:30 — 10:30am
8:30 — 9am

9 - 10am

9 - 10am

9am - 12pm
9:15 - 11:30am

January 26, Sunday

8:30 — 9am
8:30 — 10am
9 - 10am

9 - 10am
12 - 2pm

6 — 9:30pm
6:30 — 10pm

CD~ Morning Coffee Club
Lap Swimming (Big Pool)
Water Exercise* (Big Pool)
Water Exercise* (Small Pool)
CD~ Mahjong

Golf League (Meet at Tee #1)

Lap Swimming (Big Pool)
CU~ Church Service

Water Exercise* (Big Pool)
Water Exercise* (Small Pool)
CU~ Church Pot Luck

CD~ 65 Card Game

CU~ Double Pinochle

January 27, Monday

7:30 — 10:30am
8 — 9am

8:30 — 9am

9 - 10am

9 - 10am

9 - 10:30am
9:15 - 11:30am
1-3pm

6:30 — 9:30pm
7 —9:30pm

CD~ Morning Coffee Club

CU~ Walking Club Aerobics Tape
Lap Swimming (Big Pool)

Water Exercise* (Big Pool)

Water Exercise* (Small Pool)
Shuffleboard

Golf League (Meet at Tee #1)
CU~ Quarter Bingo

CD~ Mahjong

CU~ Euchre

January 28, Tuesday [morning]

7:30 - 10:30am  CD~ Morning Coffee Club
8:15 - 9:15am CU~ Yoga

8:30 — 9am Lap Swimming (Big Pool)

9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Big Pool)

9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Small Pool)
9 - 10:30am Shuffleboard

NOTE:

If your activity is not shown on the schedule, please
contact Paul Mueller at paul.mueller@pobox.com.

January 28, Tuesday [afternoon]

1-3pm CD~ Ladies Crafting

1:30 - 3pm CU~ E&E Ticket Sales

6 — 8:30pm CU~ Bunco

6 — 10pm CD~ Texas Hold’em

6:30 — 8pm CU~ Left-Center-Right Dice Game
6:45 - 9:30pm CD~ Cribbage

7 - 9:30pm CD~ Cancellation Hearts Cards
January 29, Wednesday

7:30 — 10:30am  CD~ Morning Coffee Club

8 - 9am CU~ Walking Club Aerobics Tape
8:30 - 9am Lap Swimming (Big Pool)

9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Big Pool)

9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Small Pool)

9 — 10:30am Shuffleboard

9:15-11:30am  Golf League (Meet at Tee #1)
10 - 11:30am CU~ E&E Ticket Sales

T1am - 1pm CPL~ Cornhole

1 - 4pm CD~ Cards with Janis (Private)
1:30 — 3pm CU~ Bible Study

2 - 7:30pm CPL~ Food Truck Night

6 — 9:30pm CD~ 65 Card Game

6:30 — 10pm CD~ Single Pinochle

January 30, Thursday

7:30 — 10:30am  CD~ Morning Coffee Club

8:30 — 9am Lap Swimming (Big Pool)

8:30 — 9:30am CU~ Country Line Dancing

9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Big Pool)

9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Small Pool)

9 - 10:30am Shuffleboard

10am - 12pm CU~ Art Class

1 - 3:30pm CD~ Rummycube

2 - 4pm CU~ Ukelele Class

6 — 8pm CD~ Wizard Card Game

6 — 9pm CD~ Pegs & Jokers

6 - 9pm CD~ Dominoes (Private)

6 — 10pm CD~ Texas Hold’'em

6 — 10pm CD~ Texas Hold’em with Dave T.
7 — 8:30pm CU~ Guitar Jam & Sing-a-Long
January 31, Friday

7:30 - 10:30am  CD~ Morning Coffee Club

8 — 9am CU~ Walking Club Aerobics Tape
8:30 — 9am Lap Swimming (Big Pool)

9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Big Pool)

9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Small Pool)

9 - 10:30am Shuffleboard

9:15-11:30am  Golf League (Meet at Tee #1)

T1am — 12:30pm
1-2pm

3:30 — 5:30pm
5:30 — 9:30pm

6 — 10pm

6:30 - 9pm

CD~ Healthy Heart Cooking
CU~ TED Talks

CU~ Bingo Card Sales

CU~ Bingo Night

CD~ Texas Hold’'em

CD~ Penny Poker with Roger



